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6
14:25

1600 m
100.000 

TRACK & BALL GAMING FM 68 HANDICAP
Rennpreis: 100.000  (62.500 20.000 10.000 5.000 2.500)

QPL

1
1600

Box: 1
ML: 34,0

53.50

Vermacilli
5j. ch S (Ideal World - Noodle)

Trainer: W Badenhorst
Besitzer: J Badenhorst

S Moodley

07.02 Grp 5 1400 21,0 A Mgudlwa Star Choice, Mauritania, Golden Aspen
18.12 Grp 7 1600 26,0 M Thackeray Baby On Board, Shaken Not Stirred, Im The
15.11 Greyville 7 1400 101,0 M Thackeray Umhlali, Drive By, Quanabi
01.11 Grp 7 1400 51,0 M Thackeray Kileigh's Fate, Can't Catch Me, Maggie Tee
27.09 Grp 10 1400 21,0 T Mayhew Global Secret, Star Choice, Jazz Diva

2
Box: 2
ML: 11,0

57.00

Nonoti
5j. b S (Rabada - Magic Potion)

Trainer: M L Roberts
Besitzer: C T Crowe

R A Venniker

21.02 Grp 6 1400 26,0 B Plaatjies Kingsmeads Krystl, Global Secret, Blush Of 
04.02 Scottsville Turf 5 1200 21,0 B Plaatjies Maggie Smith, Shona Kirsty Yves, Chelsea 
23.10 Grp 1 1600 5,0 R A Venniker Nonoti, Dymondia, Elusive Belle
08.10 Greyville 6 1600 17,0 S Hlengwa Juniper Green, Accumulate, Pixie In Love
10.09 Scottsville Inside 3 1750 13,5 R A Venniker Princess Azariah, Flight Display, Nonoti

3
Box: 3
ML: 4,0

60.00

Spring Kiss
5j. b S (Querari - Winter Burst)

Trainer: W A Nel
Besitzer: S Plattner

Richard Fourie

27.02 Grp 1 1600 3,5 R Fourie Spring Kiss, Pretty Analia, Perfect Trust
30.01 Grp 5 1400 5,0 S Moodley Miss Lialah, Kingsmeads Krystl, Drive By
01.01 Greyville 8 1400 7,0 S Moodley Fabulous, Quanabi, Alittlebitnaughty
13.12 Grp 4 1400 8,0 S Moodley Jazz Diva, Quanabi, Can't Catch Me
27.09 Grp 6 2000 17,0 D Daniels Pretty In Pearls, Blazing Astute, Lady Canto

4
Box: 4
ML: 11,0

60.00

Oh So Squishy
6j. b S (Pomodoro - Squashy Joy)

Trainer: L W Goosen
Besitzer: Messrs L C W Van Wyk & Ant

N Patel

04.02 Scottsville Inside 2 1600 17,0 N Patel Lady Canton, Oh So Squishy, Lillybelle
13.12 Grp 8 1400 15,0 C Maujean Jazz Diva, Quanabi, Can't Catch Me
08.11 Grp 10 1700 17,0 N Nastili Petit Verdot, Jollification, Reckless Love
25.09 Grp 7 1600 34,0 C Maujean Navajo Nation, Mr Pigalle, Ice Kingdom
13.09 Grp 8 1600 13,5 C Maujean Foreshore, Sting Ray, Bosnay

5
Box: 5
ML: 51,0

55.00

Mystique Rouge
5j. b S (Mambo In Seattle - Mystic Tigress)

Trainer: M J Odendaal
Besitzer: MJO Racing Stables  Ltd & Mi

...............

28.02 Greyville 11 2200 67,0 S Hlengwa Last Ginger, Burmese Tiara, Ingakara
18.02 Scottsville Inside 12 1750 67,0 S Hlengwa Celtic Beauty, Mascherina, Wonderful
29.01 Scottsville Inside 5 1400 51,0 S Hlengwa Quanabi, Rafeef's Choice, Alittlebitnaughty
22.11 Greyville 9 1900 34,0 M Thackeray Sea Goddess, Doctor's Orders, Family Favo
06.11 Greyville 8 2400 21,0 N Patel Twice Golden, Quantifier, True Trojan

6
Box: 6
ML: 11,0

60.00

Kitten's Adventure
6j. b S (Admiral Kitten - Ocean Adventure)

Trainer: G I Rich
Besitzer: Messrs J I Rich, C McAnenay

Cole-F. Dicken

21.02 Grp 4 1400 8,0 C F Dicken Miss Lialah, Inevitable, English Primrose
21.01 Scottsville Turf 5 1200 21,0 C F Dicken Sting Ray, Tara Star, Sovereign Grant
31.12 Greyville 8 1200 9,5 C F Dicken Tara Star, Rafeef's Choice, Aspoestertjie
06.11 Greyville 5 1400 13,5 C F Dicken Minogue, Twinklelittlestar, Juniper Green
11.10 Grp 2 1400 5,5 C F Dicken Gimme A Lullaby, Kitten's Adventure, Umhla

7
Box: 7
ML: 8,0

54.00

English Primrose
6j. ch S (Flower Alley - Queen Bess)

Trainer: W Badenhorst
Besitzer: K A Waterston

Chase Maujean

21.02 Grp 3 1400 13,5 C Maujean Miss Lialah, Inevitable, English Primrose
27.09 Grp 5 2000 13,5 A Mgudlwa Pretty In Pearls, Blazing Astute, Lady Canto
16.08 Grp 4 1600 3,5 M Yeni Rain Wear, Shaken Not Stirred, Rowins Dre
02.08 Grp 1 1700 7,0 M Yeni English Primrose, Pascali, Exceed Expectati
17.07 Grp 9 1400 34,0 A Mgudlwa Rockingthetimeaway, Angelic Fort, Shell Se

8
Box: 8
ML: 8,0

58.00

Gilda Gray
6j. b S (Bezrin - Polonaise)

Trainer: F Bronkhorst
Besitzer: F Bronkhorst

S'manga Khumalo

20.02 Vac 9 2000 15,0 R Munger Be Real, Avoontoast, One Religion
25.01 Turffontein Inside 1 1800 5,0 R Munger Gilda Gray, A Place In The Sun, Lidl Miss S
16.01 Vac 6 1500 15,0 B Plaatjies Mighty Goddess, Cerulean Dancer, Della's 
02.01 Vac 7 1800 17,0 D Schwarz Rosy Lemon, Pretty In Pearls, Princess Aza
21.12 Vaal 6 1400 13,5 M Yeni Fulliautomatix, King Rahul, Circle Of Grace

9
Box: 9
ML: 11,0

55.50

Just Virginia
5j. ch S (Just As Well - Virginia Water)

Trainer: G B Puller
Besitzer: Messrs P B Hosking, Morgan 

Calvin Habib

30.01 Grp 5 1900 9,0 J Gates Jollification, Duchess Of Gold, Family Favou
10.01 Grp 6 1600 3,0 R Fourie Mauritania, Baby On Board, Ideal Gift
18.12 Grp 3 1600 4,3 R Fourie Ideal Gift, Ingakara, Just Virginia
01.11 Grp 4 1900 21,0 C Maujean Shaken Not Stirred, Doctor's Orders, Fashio
11.10 Grp 11 1800 13,5 T Mayhew Jollification, Ingakara, Shaken Not Stirred

10
Box: 10
ML: 21,0

52.50

Gelsomina
6j. ch S (Twice Over - Little Chapel)

Trainer: W Whitehead
Besitzer: W Whitehead & Mr I D Howar

A Mgudlwa

21.02 Grp 5 1400 15,0 C F Dicken Kingsmeads Krystl, Global Secret, Blush Of 
24.01 Scottsville Inside 7 1750 15,0 C F Dicken Roy's Rocker, Pinstripe, Theappleofmyeye
03.01 Grp 1 1600 9,0 C F Dicken Gelsomina, Gimme The Flame, Shaken Not 
13.12 Grp 6 1400 26,0 S Hlengwa Jazz Diva, Quanabi, Can't Catch Me
01.11 Grp 3 1400 15,0 C F Dicken Birdwatcher, Green Dream, Gelsomina

11
Box: 11
ML: 11,0

57.00

Hatta
7j. b S (Eightfold Path - Precedent)

Trainer: M L Roberts
Besitzer: Melanie L Roberts

S Hlengwa

21.02 Grp 4 1400 17,0 K J Lihaba Kingsmeads Krystl, Global Secret, Blush Of 
29.01 Scottsville Inside 9 1400 13,5 B Plaatjies Quanabi, Rafeef's Choice, Alittlebitnaughty
18.12 Grp 4 1600 8,0 T Godden Baby On Board, Shaken Not Stirred, Im The
11.10 Grp 6 1400 15,0 S Hlengwa Quanabi, Drive By, Poursomesugaronme
25.06 Grp 8 1600 26,0 S Hlengwa Magical Flight, Malcolm's Dream, Petit Verd

12
Box: 12
ML: 4,0

57.50

Pretty Analia
5j. b S (Captain Of All - Capitol Hill)

Trainer: W H Marwing
Besitzer: L A Marques

B Plaatjies

27.02 Grp 2 1600 8,0 B Plaatjies Spring Kiss, Pretty Analia, Perfect Trust
30.01 Grp 2 1400 8,0 Wes Marwing Poursomesugaronme, Pretty Analia, Perfect
03.01 Grp 7 1600 15,0 Wes Marwing Gelsomina, Gimme The Flame, Shaken Not 
15.11 Greyville 8 1400 15,0 G Lerena Umhlali, Drive By, Quanabi
01.11 Grp 6 1400 7,0 R Fourie Birdwatcher, Green Dream, Gelsomina
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6
14:25

1600 m
100.000 

TRACK & BALL GAMING FM 68 HANDICAP
Rennpreis: 100.000  (62.500 20.000 10.000 5.000 2.500)

QPL

13
52.00

Roy's Rocker
6j. b S (Capetown Noir - Harem's Secret)

Trainer: P M Gadsby
Besitzer: Roy Moodley

Muzi Yeni

27.02 Grp 4 1600 26,0 C Maujean Spring Kiss, Pretty Analia, Perfect Trust
24.01 Scottsville Inside 1 1750 26,0 N Patel Roy's Rocker, Pinstripe, Theappleofmyeye
03.01 Grp 4 1600 11,0 B Plaatjies Gelsomina, Gimme The Flame, Shaken Not 
01.11 Grp 9 1900 17,0 K Matsunyane Shaken Not Stirred, Doctor's Orders, Fashio
25.10 Grp 6 1600 26,0 S Hlengwa Drive By, Shaken Not Stirred, Hot Strike

Ergebnis: Quoten:


